CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2021-4407 An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2021.

Passed December 6, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-061 A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to execute a contract with the Licking County Board of Commissioners for reimbursement of legal counsel for indigent defendants in 2022

Passed December 6, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-062 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract, with Glaus, Pyle, Schomer, Burns & Dehaven, Inc. (GPD Group) to perform engineering design and bidding services for the 2022 Street Improvements Program. Passed December 6, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-063 A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Heron Manor, Section 3 Development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala.

Passed December 6, 2021

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council